The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN A_S-1W&B_LS-1W B/3-2015 Page 1 of 4
FEATURES
● Efficiency up to 80%
● Small Size
● 1KVDC Isolation
● Operating Temperature Range:
-40°C ~ +85°C
● No External Component Required

DUAL/SINGLE OUTPUT DC-DC CONVERTER
RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
A0505S-1W
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Number
Input
Voltage(VDC) Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Output Current
(mA)
Input Current
(mA)(typ.)
Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load# (µF)
Efficiency
(%, typ.)
@Max. Load
ApprovalNominal
(Range) Max. Min. @Max.
Load
@No
Load
A0505S-1W
5
(4.5-5.5)
±5 ±100 ±10 273
33 20 100
72 UL
A0509S-1W ±9 ±56 ±6 268 77 UL
A0512S-1W ±12 ±42 ±5 253 79 UL
A0515S-1W ±15 ±33 ±4 229 80 UL
B0505LS-1W 5 200 20 273
35 21 220
70 UL CE
B0512LS-1W 12 83 9 250 78 UL CE
A1212S-1W 12
(10.8-13.2)
±12 ±42 ±5 105 17 15 100 79 UL
B1205LS-1W 5 200 20 116 14 22 220 71 UL CE
A2412S-1W 24
(21.6-26.4) ±12 ±42 ±5 52 8 43 100 80 UL
Note: 1. # For each output.
2.The A_S-W25/B_LS-W25 series also are available in our company.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage
(1 sec. max.)
5VDC input -0.7 -- 9
VDC12VDC input -0.7 -- 18
24VDC input -0.7 -- 30
Input Filter Capacitance Filter
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Power 0.1 -- 1 W
Output Voltage Accuracy See tolerance envelope curve
Output Voltage Balance Dual Output, Balanced Loads -- ±0.5 ±1 %
Line Regulation For Vin change of ±1% -- -- ±1.2 --
Load Regulation 10% to 100% load
5VDC output -- 10.5 15
%
9VDC output -- 8.3 15
12VDC output -- 6.8 15
15VDC output -- 6.3 15
Temperature Drift 100% full load -- -- ±0.03 %/°C
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN A_S-1W&B_LS-1W B/3-2015 Page 2 of 4